Lock All Fields

4 3 2
THIS DR REVISIONS
(©) coPYRIGHT
Al [Ecr13006658 | 19aPreoo13 xz | Lz
D
o))
(@)
(@]
N
=
i)
<
—
>
—|

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151722-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528630
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE

SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528630

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN v -1in0 —
L] ,E TE Connectivity
CHE | ZHANG 3

uuuuuuuuuuuuuu
zzzzzzzzzzzz IFIED: APYD) ZLIANG
o PLe N m FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
| pLC + HDI APPLICATOR
@ C | LC +

3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC

:u&zcs + . SIZE | CAGE CODE |ORAWING NO  RESTRICTED TO
MATERIAL | rfmmisw | WEIGHT A 3 ©.= 1528630 r

| SSSSS | EEEEE 1 oF 5 |REV Al

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

8 7 6 ‘ 5 4 3 2
O corrrionee Bv V0 ELECTRONICS CORPORATIoN. AL RTGRTS RESERVED Fl*gmngg LOCATED SEI UPSLGA‘;E [ Y — S — e —
\ AT FRON OLES A58637-3
NOMBER  |REV|TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 30) | AT FRONT HOLE 458631-3 A | SEE £co-ve 007262 s | 5P| WC
1528630~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
15286302 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528630-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1528630-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | AND SPARE PARTS i e A M D N B - - 73
7-1528630-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION 72
7-1528630-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL i [ 338705-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
7-1528630-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT e e B i . - 2
et 0 76405 — 1 - - 63
[.030+.020] RN LT 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
b -l2l2]2]212]2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA FCI TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPEC e T e - - °4
TERMINAL NAME: 2.8 FEMALE TERMINAL SWS [ | | | [ 3-18031-0 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE RANGE —~ ‘ -l -1-1-1-1-1- - - 62
WIRE 157 1,062 IN] F 0 3 5mm’ B9l TERMINAL SUPPORT -l 2221222 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 [ 61
TET TR 5 502 70 L oar-oas 1 N . LOCATION -l RN 18024-7  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 0.0} 60
— S - S A — ™ - | | \ | 5-18022-2  [SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ - APPL INSTRUCTIONS (38) -1 - 58
3.40-4.?20 34- 5 \ 3-8322 A408-849 . \T A — - — "
3.40-4.20 [.134-.165 IN] —— 408-8322 & 408-8490 . I . HEEE SR, FLT SKT 70 CAP W3 X 100 ]
TERMINAL FC! APPL DRGS 084 11 10 FEED |-18024-1 . ] ™~ - RN PAWL, FEED 56
__ || APPL SPEC - - 13.00 [.512 IN) SCR. BHC, M5x10 (REF) ? R - - 55
. 4 1414141414 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
TERMINALS APPLIED ,/0'/@”9 1-465184-0 AN / - -l 222 |? -18023-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 53
= é]l AL } LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) ~ - | | | | | | | 18030~ NUT, HEX, REG M3 | 52
0 ) - RN 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
TYCO TERM PN |MANUF TERM PN SEAL PN - :
. m: — — > ; : -1 RN 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
1572980~ 6 001 24 11 963294~ | - - | | | | | 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
1572980-2 6 001 30 11 - - - -1 -1T-1T171- 338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
1572980-3 6 001 32 12 - - b -] - -1 338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
5729504 00l 3 12 N - - RN 320999-3 |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
e - - RN RN 690161-1 |PLUG,NYLON 45
~ [|wirE ng CRIMP HEIGHT REF S:TT\NG@ N T T 3336607 TRAM oy
- ||s1zE ¥ * * AN — T - - 13
0.35 mm? 1.0 +£0.03 [.040 +.001 IN] C5 ~ [ R - - N R - 42
- (A - RN 2-18024-6_ |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 41
S [ 690125~ | SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
: : il Ly 469367-8  [SHIM 33
- - L[ RN 879103-2  [DISC, ADJUSTABLE GEITNER 37
i : : ; T T — T 5
. - | R T I i - - 35
- I [ 1| 1| 2-1320934-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- - Sl l2le2l2l2]2 -18024-0  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- - - | | \ \ WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
- - -1 AR SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 [ 31
- - RN SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- RN STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- - [ [N \ SPACER, CRIMPER 28
-le2l2lef2l2|? SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
@ - | | | | | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
. il [ DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- | | | | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
- | | \ \ SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
8 | /N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ( - - j | : ‘ j STRIPPER E)T
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY J - . . - SR, AT D e 100
B s / | ~._ - - - = p ~
: \ DA -4l al 44144 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
/3 CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE , g = » ) I ‘ STRIPPER s
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. / = \ N ~ > N R B R N , 8
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION \ AN (2 NI T = - T T 1-1- 338684-2|HOLDER, SHEAR, NO-CUT 7
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR N\ . — 1 e B
/5N THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. \ }’ S S N I I A - - 15
INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS INSULATION RANGE OF SEAL. | | - - - - - - - - N |4
TERMINAL INSULATION RANGE S |.40mm MAX. ()‘\ [/7&3\"/’*' - - - - - - - - - 13
el)lee)ies - R SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
/86N APPLY TORQ-SEAL [N ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER A i - [ | | ‘ ‘ STCP_JSHE:R . I
ﬁLA HD\HAS BEEN ADJJ:;TEDM\O CORR;-(:T HEIGHT AT . ¥ WAR N | N‘; T54) /‘”'\ [ ‘ | | SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT. CUT 0
QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. ON INSTALLATION. SET WIRE N T - ‘ [ [ ‘ ‘ FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 3
QIE%Q L; LAj@?j*‘V«le%'T[uZE ,L/f\ Llefl2f2 |11 ]1 ANVIL, COMBINATION 062 8
SETTING. SE OF § NGS R S B B IR RN B 7
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP N S I I R I R N . 5
- . o DS
LR RTINS e 1 [ | T | T | 1338680-2 [DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
AMAGE 1O CRTM OLING. NEEREN RN 238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /1
VICW o SOT A N Qn° /N[ T2 2211 [ 1 [ 1] 5-904741-6 [CRIMPER, INSUL O PREMIUM 3
VIEW B ROTATED 80 N R A N R - E 83| [~ 111 RN 455883-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE 182 /N[ 21212 | | | |-456403-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A S T A - - ol -77|-76|-72|-T1| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION W
- - - - - - - B 79 LSS e Tl tEe TS SO0 oL LRSI | LOFTHOUSE tyco Tyco Electronics
, , , - - - - - B 178 ek - Electronics Herrisburg, PA 17105-3608
= R S, 78 Wer 0% v
-1 -1 -1 -1-1-71- - - 77 m L1N) F L i clirroap™ © | FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
N N R B e R N N 76 e = HD! APPLICATOR
B R R R . N 175 O o RPPLICATION SPEC .
- + o SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED 10
- - -T-T-T-T- - - 14 e e - e (
-77|-76|-72[-71 -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEW : . i Alfoorrs [C-1528830 _
Y] f4 | 9 I4 AR NV vooL R \ NO CUSTOMER DRAWING I:cm 3.5 SHEET oF | |v;«. A

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1528630 SHEET2OF2 REV.Al

=




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528630-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528630-1

